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History 327. Labor in Twentieth-Century Latin America  

 

Section 1. Common Readings (weeks 1-7) 

Thursday, 25 August What is the Global Context? 

  Bender, "The Transformation of Liberalism."    

Tuesday, 30 August What are the Classic Views on Latin American Labor? 

  



Thursday, 22 September What are the Classic Views on Argentina? 

  James, "October 17th and 18th." 

 Friday, 23 September Paper Topics are Due. 

 

Week 5   

Tuesday, 27 September 



Week 8   

Tuesday, 25 October No Class Discussion this Week. 

We will meet Tuesday to assign presentation dates. Otherwise, work on your Primary Source 
Analysis. 

 Thursday, 27 October Project Presentations 

  Four of You. 

Friday, 28 October Primary Source Assignments are due. 

 

Week 9   

Tuesday, 1 November Project Presentations 

 Four of You. 

Thursday, 3 November Arguments 

  Three of you. 

 

Week 10   

Tuesday, 8 November Arguments 

  Three of you. 

Thursday, 10 November Arguments 

  Two. 

 

Week 11   

Tuesday, 15 November Introductions 

  Three of you. 

Thursday, 17 November Introductions 

  Three. 

 

Week 12   

Tuesday, 22 November Introductions 

  Two. 

Thursday, 24 November No Class 



  Thanksgiving. 

 

Week 13   

Tuesday, 1 December Work on Draft 

  Before drafting your paper read pp. 185-221, 263-282 of The Craft of Research. 

Thursday, 3 December Draft Review 

  Three of You. Before drafting your paper read pp. 185-221, 263-282 of The Craft of Research. 

 

Week 14   

Tuesday, 8 December Draft Review 

  Three of You. Before drafting your paper read pp. 185-221, 263-282 of The Craft of Research. 

Thursday, 10 December Draft Review 

 All come End of Cours evaluation. Two stay for Draft Review. Before drafting your paper read 
pp. 185-221, 263-282 of The Craft of Research. 

Friday, 16 December Final Draft Due Date 


